

Stephanie Dodd, District 9

Stephanie Dodd is the owner of SLD Consulting, LLC which specializes in campaign, political action committee (PAC) and organization fundraising. She works with clients to maximize fundraising potential and provide campaign finance expertise.

Prior to starting her own small business, Mrs. Dodd worked at a Fortune 500 company in government relations overseeing PAC fundraising and in finance as a financial analyst specializing in budgeting, forecasting and capital analysis.

Mrs. Dodd earned her bachelor's of business administration from the University of Cincinnati with majors in finance, information systems and digital business.

Mrs. Dodd is a member of the Franklin Park Conservatory Women's Board and Junior League of Columbus. She serves as Central Ohio Network Co-Chair for the University of Cincinnati Alumni Association. Mrs. Dodd is a member of St. Edward the Confessor Catholic Church located in Granville, Ohio.

Mrs. Dodd resides in Hebron with her husband, Dan, their two daughters and their son. Her term ends on December 31, 2016.

Stephanie Dodd, District 9
256 Wilshire Drive
Hebron, OH 43025

Phone: (740) 629-1333

E-Mail: Stephanie.Dodd@education.ohio.gov